4. Wheel Assembl
e y

W e:'bCap * Attach the Front Wheel (#8) to the front wheel
] e e [ axle, insert ®20xd10.5x2.0 Washer (#9) and
T ‘\ Hub Cap (#16).
)\ Hub Cap Tool » Tighten the hub cap with the Hub Cap Tool (#19)
$20x0105x2.0 Washer - and hammer (not included).

" wsces | ¢ Attach the Back Wheel Axle Loop (#12) & the Rear

Wheels (#8) to the rear wheel axle, insert

®20xP10.5x2.0 Washer (#9) and Hub Cap

Back Axle Loos (#16), then tighten the hub cap with the
20xD10.5x2.0 Hub Cap Tool (#19) & hammer.

Washer
J

5. Steering Wheel Assembly

Thrust Washer \
'-/\h/ M8 Wrench * Insert the Steering Shaft (#6) through the
bonnet from underneath.

\ M8 Dome Head Nut
y _ * Insert on top the Plastic Washer (#7)
Steering WWheel Steering Shaft Loop (#4) and the other

Plastic Washer (#7) as shown.

» Then attach the Steering Wheel (#1) and
Thrust Washer (#13) and the M8 Dome
Head Nut (#17).

* Tighten the nut with M8 Wrench (#20).

Steering Shaft Loop

CARE & MAINTENANCE

e Use a soft, dry or damp cloth to clean surface of the vehicle. Do not use soap and water,
solvents or abrasive materials to wash the vehicle or spray it with a hose.

e Check all screws and their protective coverings regularly and tighten as required.

e Put the vehicle away when not in use and do not store in direct sunlight.

jollyroom @
Made in China

Produced by: Jollyroom AB
Tagenevagen 58

425 37, Hisings Karra, SWEDEN
Consumer contact: 046 (0) 31-310 00 00

The Racer C €

Assembly and Safety Instructions

Model No.: 10055477/10055478/
10055479/10055480

Please read this manual carefully before assembly and use.
Product features may vary from the picture above.

AWARN'NG: Contains small parts, sharp

points and sharp edges. Adult assembly required.

AWARNlNG: Choking Hazard

Contains small parts. Not for children under 2 years old!




"(1.Z#) UouaIp
puUB JAALIPM3IOS YIIM SINU ¥ SMaI0s ay} uayibi|
(S1#) INN XH YIN 8 (0L#) MBIOS 6XOLXPINL Hasu| «
‘umoys se dn aul| pue }Jauuoq
40 Jea1 8Y} 0} (Z#) BIXY JEDY B} YOBNY «
Alquiassy ajxy Jeay ‘¢

“(Lz#) youaip
puBe JOALIPM3IOS YIIM SINU 9 SMalos ay) uayibi |

(SL#) INN X8H A R (OL#) MBS BXQLXPINL Hasu]
‘umoys se dn aul| pue jJauuoq

40 Juoly 8Y} 0} (G#) BIXY JUOIS B} YOBRY «

Alquessy a|xy Juoi4'g

“JOALIPMBIOS U}IM MaIos a8y} uayybn ‘ejoy

MBIOS 8} OJUl (g1 #) SMBIOS §XG EYd MasU| «
‘J8uU0g

8y} Jo yoeq 8y} 0} (1L #) ded yuel ay) yoeny -
“(papnioul jou)
JBAPMBIOS UYlIM Malos ay} uayybn ‘sjoy

M3I0S 1eas 8y} OJul (8L#) SMaIOS 8XG eV d Hasu] «
"umoys se (| L#)

Jouuog sy jo doy 8y3 0} (c#) 189S 8} YORNY «

Alqwiessy de) yue] g 1eas|

SNOILONHLSNI NOILVTIVLSNI

-

youal

/:*.-" X 8|XY JUO0J4

INN X8H ¥IN

| XINN
€ X M3IOg 8XG'EVd'8l  PesH swoqQ 8N L1

(papnouy 10N)
[ X J_dWWweH zz

J

¥ xdeg any ‘9L

L X YOUBIM'LZ L X UoUSIM 8IN 02 | X |00 deg anH'6L

—| [om

| x deg sjueL vl | X Jaysepm 1sniyL ‘sl

8 XINN X3H yIN'GL

IE

MEIG

2 x doo 8y soeg'zl | xjouuog'L |

8 X M3I0S 6X0LXPINL 0L

¥ X 0'ZXG'0L$X02P'6 ¥ X 193UM’'8 ¢ X Jaysep onseld "L

?

®

® O

| X yeys Buues)g'g | X 9JXY JUOI4'G

| x doo
yeus bBuuesis'y

L X189S ‘¢ L X BIxy Jesy T L X |98uMm Butissls |

<.

~

\\

@ ~[C

MBIDS BXOLXPINL
- J
[ )

M3I0g 8XG'EVd

_ , 'S
. S JBALIPMBIOS
L
dep yue| g e )

1eas .

auuo
\ 1otiliod Y,

1SIT ININOdWOD

‘s3eq onserd oy) yim Aepd jou jsnw ULIP[IY)) "“UOLIEIOHPNS puL
SJUSPIOOE PIOAR 0} UOLIRD 9[0oIyaA payoedun aaey nok 1oy Feqkjod Konsoq (L

“O[OIYA Y} SUIALIP USYM o1ed oYe], (9
“180M)00] 9[qEBIINS IO SOOUS Jeam SAeM[y (S
189S 9y} U0 IS SKem[y (4

"PEOI2A0 JOU 0

"SBYGT STNWI] JYS1oM Y, "dwWl e J& J[OIYaA SIY) dPLI P[noys plIyd duo A[uQ (¢

‘paxmbay vorsiazadng Jnpy 10011q ‘(g

‘sKafTe pue ‘sourjour dodys ‘sdojs ‘sieo reou ‘Aemysiy Jeou
‘speol ‘odo[s uo asn jou o ‘SSuruMOIp JudA1d 0} Jojem JO SOIPOq JOYJ0 pue
sjood Surwims woiy Keme dooy] seary Surpry ajes urgipy uaIpy) doay (1

dIdVZVH DNIATd

NOILNVYD Y/

o) (74 2w ybisp winwixepy

sbxz'9 :3uB1aM 39N

WIDG ' 8EXQPXL 9L ruoisuswiq PIYSaA
dn pue ¢ :s9by 404

NOLLVDIdID3dS




